Cut Through Hydrocarbon

	P.S.C. Ky. No.
	Cancels P.S.C. Ky. No.
APPLICATION	
OF	
CUT THROUGH HYDROCARBON	
COT THROUGH HTDROCARDON	
Rate. Rules and Regulations for Furnishing	
Natural Gas	
At	
Knott County – Kentucky	
C 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1	
Southeast of Hindman on Hwy 899	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Filed with PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION KENTUCKY	PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE
	SEP 24 1999
ISSUED, 19 EFFECTIV	
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	EURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5.011, 19 SECTION 9 (1)
	Y: Stephand Rug SECRETARY OF THE COMMISSION

ISSUED BY Cut Through Hydrocarbon (Name of Utility)

Shawn W. Combs General Partner

Form for filing Rate Schedules	For	Rural Knott County
	Original	Sheet No. 1
Cut Through Hydrocarbon Name of Issuing Corporation	CANCELING I	P.S.C. No
	-	_Sheet No
CLASSIFICATION OF SER	RVICE	
		RATE PER UNIT
Cut Through Hydrocarbon is applying for status as a farm tap system as described under KRS 278.485. Cut Through Hydrocarbon is currently gathering its own gas in Knott County for sale to Columbia Natural Resources in Knott County. Cut Though Hydrocarbon request approval the following rate schedule to sell gas to homeowners along Cut Through Hydrocarbon's gathering system:	on	
All residential and commercial customers will be charged the same.		
\$ 4.00 / mcf flat rate		
\$ 5.00 minimum monthly charge		
\$200.00 tap fee		
\$ 50.00 cash deposit		
\$ 20.00 re-connect fee		
Any industrial customers will be charged according to a separate, special	contract.	
	PUL	BLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
		OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE
		SEP 24 1999
	Pilpo	
DATE OF ISSUE, 19	BY: _C	SUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011, SECTION 9 (1),19 Exephan Bull
SSUED BY Shawn W. Combs	SECI TITLE <u>General Partner</u>	RETARY OF THE COMMISSION
SSUED BY AUTHORITY OF AN ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVIC	E COMMISSION OF	
Kentucky in Case No. dated .		

	FOR	
CUT THROUGH HYDROCARBON		
	P.S.C. Ky. No	
	Original Sheet No. 2	
	Canceling P.S.C. Ky. No	
	Sheet No	
RULES AND REGULATIONS		
The farm tap system will be constructed according to 807 KAR 5:006, 5:022 and 5:026.	all applicable rules and regulations of the Public Service Commission;	
Safety will be monitored, in regards to design and pro-	essure, according to KRS 278.485.	
The system will be operated according to the require will operate this with its own personnel. The office customer complaints and questions, billing and colle and procedures required by the PSC will be handled	ements of the aforementioned regulations. Cut Through Hydrocarbon will be located at 43 Village Street, Pikeville, Kentucky 41501. All actions, meter and line maintenance records and albedditional manuals by this office. OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE	
	SEP 24 1999	
DATE OF ISSUE	PURSUANT TO SOT KAR 5:011, SECTION 9 (1) DATE EFFECTIVE BY: Stephan VSLU Month SECRETARY OF THE COMMISSION	
ISSUED BY Shawn W. Combs Gen Name of Officer Ti	eral Partner 43 Village Street Pikeville, Ky, 41501 ele Address	